
Day Date Opponents H/A Time Rinks Dress Meal 

        

Wed 07-May Kempston Hammers (County AWAY 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 08-May Potton AWAY 2-30 pm 4/5 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 10-May Wilstead AWAY 2.30 pm 2 Triples Ladies WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 12-May Meltis A (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 13-May Bridgman Eagles HOME 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 14-May Mowsbury Park (County Leag HOME 6.00pm 2 Triples Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 15-May Flitwick AWAY 2.30 pm 3 Triples Ladies WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 17-May Mowsbury Park HOME 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 19-May Hammers B (Monday Triples) HOME 6.00pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 19-May Mowsbury Rooks (Monday Tr AWAY 6.00pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 20-May Eaton Robins AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 21-May Sandy Town (County League) AWAY 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 22-May Bridgmans AWAY 6.15 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Fri 23-May National Open Day HOME 2.00 pm To be determined CLUB COLOURS As Required 

Sat 24-May Henlow HOME 2.30 pm 2/3 Rinks Mixed WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 24-May National Open Day HOME 2.00 pm To be determined CLUB COLOURS As Required 

Sun 25-May National Open Day HOME 2.00 pm To be determined CLUB COLOURS As Required 

Mon 26-May National Open Day HOME 2.00 pm To be determined CLUB COLOURS As Required 

Tues 27-May Bedford Hawks HOME 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Sat 31-May Shefford HOME 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Salad and Tea 

Mon 02-Jun BYE HOME  2 Triples Bedford A   

Tues 03-Jun Kempson Kestrals HOME 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 04-Jun Maulden B (County League) HOME 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 07-Jun Bedford Priory HOME 2.30 pm 2 Triples Men CLUB COLOURS Salad Buffet Tea 

Mon 09-Jun Shrnbrook A (Monday Triples HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 09-Jun Wilstead A (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 10-Jun Wilstead Woodpeckers AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Weds 11-Jun Bedford Borough AWAY 2.30 pm 3 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 14-Jun Lancaster Ave AWAY 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 16-Jun Stewartby B (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 16-Jun Mowsbury Ravens (Monday T HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 17-Jun Mowsbury Redwings AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 18-Jun Kempston Hammers (County HOME 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 19-Jun Mowsbury HOME 2.30 pm 3 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 23-Jun Sharnbrook C HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 24-Jun Bridgman Eagles AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Weds 25-Jun Mowsbury Park (County Leag AWAY 2.30 pm 3 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 26-Jun Kempston Hammers AWAY 2.30 pm 4/6 Triples Mixed WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 28-Jun Preident's Day/Roger Gilmour HOME 2.30 pm 6 Triples Mixed WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 30-Jun Wilstead C (Monday Triples) HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 01-Jul Eaton Robins HOME 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 02-Jul Sandy Town (County League) HOME 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 05-Jul Shefford HOME 2.30 pm 3 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Sandwiches or Salad 

Mon 07-Jul Meltis A Monday Triples) HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 07-Jul Hammers B (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Wed 09-Jul Maulden B (County League) AWAY 6.15 pm 2 Rinks Men CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 12-Jul Potton HOME 2.30 pm 4/5 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 14-Jul Hammers A (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 14-Jul Mowsbury Rooks (Monday Tr HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 15-Jul Barford Hawks AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Sat 19-Jul Shefford AWAY 2.30 pm 6 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Salad and Tea 

Mon 21-Jul BYE      

Mon 21-Jul Wilstead C (Monday Triples) HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 22-Jul Kempston Kestrals AWAY 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Wed 23-Jul Ampthill HOME 2.30 pm 3/4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 28-Jul Sharnbrook A (Monday Triple AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Day Date Opponents H/A Time Rinks Dress Meal 

Sat 02-Aug Club Competitions Day HOME  To be determined WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 04-Aug Stewartby B (Monday Triples) HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 04-Aug Mowsbury Ravens (Monday T AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Tues 05-Aug Wilstead Woodpeckers HOME 5.00 pm 2 Triples Ladies CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Sat 09-Aug Captains' Day HOME 2.30 pm To be determined WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Mon 11-Aug Sharnbrook C AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 



        

Wed 13-Aug Barton Le Clay AWAY 2.30 pm 4/5 Triples Mixed WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 16-Aug Meltis AWAY 2.30 pm 4 Triples Men CLUB COLOURS Ploughman's Salad 

Mon 18-Aug Wilstead C (Monday Triples) AWAY 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford A CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Mon 18-Aug Hammers B (Monday Triples) HOME 6.00 pm 2 Triples Bedford B CLUB COLOURS Nothing 

Thurs 21-Aug Bedford Priory AWAY 2.30 pm 2 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Salad Buffet Tea 

Sat 23-Aug Mowsbury Park AWAY 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 28-Aug Stotfold AWAY 2.00 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sat 30-Aug Finals Day (Part One) HOME 2.30 pm To be determined WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Sun 31-Aug Final Day (Part Two) HOME 2.30 pm To be determined WHITES Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Thurs 04-Sep Barton Le Clay HOME 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Sat 06-Sep Sharnbrook HOME 2.30 pm 5 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Buffet 

Thurs 11-Sep Biggleswade O'60s HOME 2.30 pm 4 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea and Biscuits 

Sat 13-Sep Great Barford AWAY 6.15 pm 5 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Tea, Biscuits and Cakes 

Wed 17-Sep Finale Challenge HOME 2.30 pm To be determined CLUB COLOURS Fish & Chips 

2026        

Sat 17-Jan Bridgemans AWAY 2.00 pm 3 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Ploughman's Buffet 

Sat 07-Feb St Neots AWAY 2.30 pm 6 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Hot Meal 

Sat 14-Feb Bedford Borough AWAY 2.00 pm 6 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Hot Meal 

Sat 07-Mar Kempston Park AWAY 2.00 pm 6 Triples Mixed CLUB COLOURS Hot Meal 

 


